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and. the-estimated cost thereof is Rs. 33,75,020.
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. TOTAL AMOUNT OF MONEY SPENT OVER IRRIGATION.
165. Shri JAGARNATH PRASAD SINGH : Will the Chief
Minister be pleased to state— o c
(a) the total number of and the amount spent over irrigation works in Sasaram area of Sasaram-Mohania-Bhelwa - Community.
Project; ‘ | . S
(b). the work so far done in the- fields of (§) Education, (¢¢) Sanitation, . (#i) Communications and (¢v) Cottage Indystries in. the said

. (¢) the amount so- far- spent over (a) the establishment and (b salary of all officers and.staff and (¢) petrol; . )
- (d) the total amount paid to villagers of Sasaram Subdivision so far by way of contribution and otherwise; ' S

(e) the reasons for mot undertaking the construction of a hospital in the area so long ¢ 5 L L

Dr. SHRIKRISHNA SINHA : (a) The answer is nil so - far as Sagaram Block is concerned, but the total number of irrigation .
works in the Bhabua-Mohania-Sasaram Community Project:is 17

The. following schemes are un.d'er investigation :—

1. Durgawati major irrigation scheme.

9. Suars major irrigation scheme.

3. Sikhthi major irrigation scheme. o

4. Repeir of o Bundh in villago Kaithi in P, -S. Sasaraini. 7 *ift

5. Construction of & pyne in village Takya, P, -S. Sasaram, “T -

6. Repairs of an Abar in village Kirhindi, P, -S, SaSeram-.;"‘-{v"-"i{

7. Repairs of & bundh in village Patarho; P.-S. Sasaram. '™

(b) (¢) In Sasaram Block -one Junior basic school was started. and necessary land for conversion of a loeal board school into Semior ' basio sohool was obtained and the deed of gift; registered,

!

L]


In the BhabhusMohanis:Sesaram Community Project, 4d)
s of land "valued at Rs. 1,10,375 have been secured either nstruction of new sohools ‘or conversion' of traditiona] schoold
¢-basic ones. One pucea and four oatchs buildings were built by
> villagers. - Basic school was opened in ‘each of the villages of hairgama, Itarhi, Kori, Semra, and Bahuara, Taking over of the Distriot Board 'schools i in progress. - O
— © 0 - ‘arsmBlock. Mohanis. =
Sasaram.

ersons- vacoinated ageinst Cholera, ... - 94305 ceeons voscinated against Smallpor | 14’,231f 36,499

+

o B

olers patients treated. . .. . . " L
Malaria ocases treated o oo 430
Vells disinfected .. .. . .0 . g
ouses ‘disinfected .. .. T ..t a0
Drinking wells zpa.n'ed_' AR CI
oakage .pits made . . o
Boro hole Istrifie made .. - S .88
née: of one mile and 1,100 “yards -~ - dis-
nbia-Mohanig-Sasaram Communi _ ienéthlrgf 1;11;8.
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(e) A Subdlwslonal Hospital alrea,dy exists. at Sasafim.:-Asregards static despensanes improvement by way" of. pmvxdmg six -
bedded- accommiodation and 'necessary medmmes, staff etc. is aimed at. Negotiation for construction of & Ward at Kudre isbeing made with the Shahabad District Board. Another Subdivisional Hospltal X bxists at Bhabua. These Hospitals are subsidised. .for purchase® of medicines. In the circumstances, it 1s not proposed to constmcf,' another hospital at Sesaram. :
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